FORM PTO-1618A

TARRESTANTA ALLE TORN HARRANDA RATA ALLE ALLE TORN TARR

12-31-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

EMARK FEE PROCESS. RECEIVED

100932497

12-17-1998 1998 DEC 17 P 4: 06 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY US PATENT & TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached priginal document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 1 **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 12/11/98 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Wilflex Incorporated 12/11/98 Formerly Limited Partnership | Individual Corporation **Association** General Partnership Other Georgia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name The Geon Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of One Geon Center Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 44012 **Avon Lake** Ohio State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 12/31/1998 DHGUYEN 00000040 1507634 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 500.00 DP FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	202-457-0160			
Name	Marc A. Bergsman					
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC					
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance o	document # 7			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registrati					
75/314,433		1507634	istration Number(s) 2,093,526 2,093,526			
131317133	13(374)330					
75/185,188	75/254,624 74/734,009	2116269	2137101 2,001,054			
75/384,159	75/314,431 75/384,160	1790022	2,046,639 1,881,081			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540						
Method of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account V						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1061						
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees	s: Yes 🗸 No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the force whed copy is a true copy of the original docu cated herein.					
Mara A	Porgeman	10 / Borowy	12/17/98			
	Bergsman ///W of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	I RADEMARKS UNLY	DEMIAKA						
Conveyin Enter Addition	Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name								
Formerly								
Individ	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association						
Other								
	nip State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Nam								
DBA/AKA/T/								
Composed o								
Address (line								
Address (line								
Address (line		Zip Code						
Indivi	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reassignment and the not domiciled in the	ecorded is an receiving party is United States, an omestic						
Other	(Designation must lead to the company of the compan	oe a separate						
Citize	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Tr	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
	1,822,151 645,602	1,734,252						
	_							

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 11th day of the mber, 1998, by and

between Wilfex Incorporated ("Seller"), a Georgia corporation having its principal place of

business at 8155 Cobb Center Drive, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152 to The Geon Company

("Buyer"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Geon

Center, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012.

WHEREAS. Seller owns and has used, or is using the service marks and

trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks") in the United States.

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, as well as all federal applications and registrations

therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged. Seller conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title.

and interest in and to the Marks and the federal applications and registrations therefor (as

identified in Exhibits A), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0648

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks, including the

applications and registrations therefor. Seller agrees that upon request by Buyer, Seller

shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other

lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Buyer's expense and

request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may

consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns

and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity

therewith.

WILFLEX INCORPORATED

2

State of Ohio)	
\mathcal{L})	SS
County of Johan)	

Denis L. Belzile, being duly sworn, did depose and say this ______ day of _______, 1998 that he is an officer of Wilflex Incorporated; that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation; that he has read and signed the foregoing Assignment and knows and understands the contents thereof.

Notary Public albert

My Commission expires:_____

LINDA J. ALBERT, Notary Public
Residence - Cuyahoga County
State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio
Commission Expires April 25, 2000

United States

Docket No.	71182-0050	71182-0067	71182-0058	71182-0060	71182-0052	71182-0076	71182-0066	71182-0071	71182-0072
Due Date	11OC2008 11JA2009	25NO2002 25NO2003 25MY2007 25NO2007	14JL1998 14JA1999 14JL1999 14JA2000	17AP1997	31AU1998 31AU1999 28FE2003 31AU2003		18NO1998 18MY1999 18NO1999 18MY2000	,	
Action	Renewal Due Late Renewal Date	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due	Response to office action	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due		Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due		
Reg. Dt.	110C1988	25NO1997			31AU1993				
Reg. No.	1,507,634	2,116,269			1,790,022				
Appln. Dt.	26SE1986	09DE1996	08SE1995	08SE1995	15DE1992	25JE1997	100C1996		03NO1997
Appln. No.	73/622,479	75/210,103	74/734,006	74/734,007	74/340,374	75/314,433	75/185,188		75/384,159
Status	<u>ن</u>	Ŋ	-	Ι	Ö	Ĺτ	ᄕ	Q	ĮΤ
Mark	AEROFLEX	BRIGHT TIGER	CALIBER	CAROLINA COLOR	COLOR STUFF	COLORMASTER	DISPENSEMASTER	FLEXWHITE	GENESIS
					R		RADEMARK 833 FRAME:	0651	

United States

					United States				
	Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Appln. Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Action	Due Date	Docket No.
	HIGH TENSION		74/702,218	17JL 1995			Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due	25JE1998 25DE1998 25JE1999	71182-0055
	LITHOPRINT WHITE	-	75/254,679	10MR1997			Response to office action	07AP1998	71182-0069
	LLINA CLEAR	ĹΤ·	75/394,856	24NO1997					71182-0080
	MATCHMAKER	g	75/182,471	160C1996	2,123,304	23DE1997	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	23DE2002 23DE2003 23JE2007 23DE2007	71182-0062
	MINIPC	-	75/254,623	10MR1997			Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due	17AU1998 17E1999 17AU1999 17EE2000	71182-0074
REEL	OLYMPIA WHITE	П	75/208,031	03DE1996					71182-0068
: 1833 FRAM	AWAGPUFF LEAGURE LE	Ð	75/232,959	28JA1997	2,137,101	17FE1998	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	17FE2003 17FE2004 17AU2007 17FE2008	71182-0070
VE: 0652	PCMASTER	ĹĿ	75/254,624	10MR1997			Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due	17MR1999 17SE1999 17MR2000 17SE2000	71182-0073

United States

					Omited States				
	Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Appln. Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Action	Due Date	Docket No.
	PENNANT WHITE	Ŋ	75/314,431	25JE1997	2,169,640	30JE1998	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	30JE2003 30JE2004 30DE2007 30JE2008	71182-0075
	PLAS-TEX	g	74/734,010	08SE1995	2,046,639	18MR1997	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Due Late Renewal Date	18MR2002 18MR2003 18MR2007 18JE2007	71182-0056
	POLYWHITE	Ŋ	75/313,113	23JE1997	2,169,626	30JE1998	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	30JE2003 30JE2004 30DE2007 30JE2008	71182-0077
	PRINTER'S CHOICE	Ŋ	74/734,009	08SE1995	2,164,316	09JE1998	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Due Late Renewal Date	09JE2003 09JE2004 09JE2008 09SE2008	71182-0057
REE	PRO PRINTS	ы	74/734,005	08SE1995					71182-0059
L: 1833 FR	REVELATION INKS MADVA MADVA	Ö	74/734,008	08SE1995	2,093,526	02SE1997	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Due Late Renewal Date	02SE2002 02SE2003 02SE2007 02DE2007	71182-0061
	SUPERGUARD HT	ĹĹ	75/384,160	03NO1997					71182-0079
0653	TAL-FLEX	Ö	74/702,216	17JL1995	2,001,054	17SE1996	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	17SE2001 17SE2002 17MK2006 17SE2006	71182-0054

	Docket No.	71182-0053	71182-0063	71182-0051	71182-0078	71182-0084
	Due Date	28FE2000 28FE2001 28AU2004 28FE2005	11MY 1998 11NO 1998 11MY 1999 11NO 1999	21MY2007 21AU2007		24NO1997 24MY2002 24NO2002 24FE2003
	Action	8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Section 8 & 15 Affidavit Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due	Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due Proof Of Use Due	Renewal Due Late Renewal Date		8 & 15 Reminder (1yr) Renewal Reminder (6mth) Renewal Due Late Renewal Date
	Reg. Dt.	28FE1995		21MY1957		24NO1992
United States	Reg. No.	1,881,081		645,602		1,734,252
	Appin. Dt.	12JA1993	100C1996	10AU1956		04FE1992
	Status Appln. No.	74/347,613	75/185,189	72/013,749		74/243,041
	Status	.	I	Ð	Q	Ð
	Mark	TRANSFLEX SCREEN PRINTING INKS	WCS DISPENSEMASTER	WILFLEX	WILFLEX	WILFLEX (STYLIZED)
RE	CORI	DED: 12/17/	1998			REE